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02/20/19Spring 2018 - End of the Term Credit Headcount
Foothill and De Anza Colleges

Highest Education HiEd Count Percent
Not a HS Grad
Special Admit (K-12)
Adult School
HS Diploma
Passed GED
CA Certificate
Foreign Secondary
AA/AS
BA/BS or higher
Unrecorded

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
X

488
891
132
16,874
882
366
3,149
1,165
4,513
846

1.7%
3.0%
0.5%

57.6%
3.0%
1.2%

10.7%
4.0%

15.4%
2.9%

29,306 100.0%

Educational Goal GrpEG Count Percent
Transfer after AA/AS

Transfer without AA/AS

AA/AS

Vocational Degree

Vocational Certificate

Formulate plans, goals

New career

Advance in job

Maintain certificate/license

Educational development

Improve basic skills

Credit for HS or GED

Undecided

Unrecorded

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14

12,165

6,720

2,684

100

919

445

842

791

331

1,031

449

186

985

1,658

41.5%

22.9%

9.2%

0.3%

3.1%

1.5%

2.9%

2.7%

1.1%

3.5%

1.5%

0.6%

3.4%

5.7%

29,306 100.0%

Age Count Percent
19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 + 
Unrecorded

1,971
15,518
5,240
2,294
1,400
1,448
857
575
3

6.7%
53.0%
17.9%
7.8%
4.8%
4.9%
2.9%
2.0%
0.0%

29,306 100.0%

Gender GrpG Count Percent
Male
Female
Unrecorded

1
2
3

14,068
14,995
243

48.0%
51.2%
0.8%

29,306 100.0%

Ethnicity GrpE Count Percent
African American
Asian
Filipino/a
Latino/a
Native American
Pacific Islander
White
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
U

1,237
10,951
1,833
7,353
156
251
7,030
495

4.2%
37.4%
6.3%

25.1%
0.5%
0.9%

24.0%
1.7%

29,306 100.0%

Prior Group Prior1 Count Percent
First-time Student
First-time Transfer
Returning Student
Continuing
Special Admit (K-12)

1
2
3
4
5

603
3,398
3,306
21,200
799

2.1%
11.6%
11.3%
72.3%
2.7%

29,306 100.0%

Day Eve Status Count Percent
Day
Evening

26,409
2,897

90.1%
9.9%

29,306 100.0%

Full/Part-time* Count Percent
Full-time
Part-time

10,387
18,919

35.4%
64.6%

29,306 100.0%

Median Age
23.0

Modal Age
21.0

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

District of Residence^ GrpD Count Percent
Foothill Service Area
De Anza Service Area
San Jose-Evergreen CCD
West Valley-Mission CCD
San Mateo CCD
Gavilan Joint CCD
Other California CCD
Out of State
Foreign -  F1 and Other

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

2,476
3,702
7,114
6,168
1,293
388
4,147
1
4,017

8.4%
12.6%
24.3%
21.0%
4.4%
1.3%

14.2%
0.0%

13.7%
29,306 100.0%Total

* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units.  Students with
12 or more attempted units are regarded as full-time students.

^ District of Residence based on address zipcode except for 
Out of State and Foreign.

Mean Age
26.7
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Attempted Units Count Percent
0.00 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21.0 +

1,485
9,329
2,626
5,479
5,331
2,827
1,885
344

5.1%
31.8%
9.0%

18.7%
18.2%
9.6%
6.4%
1.2%

29,306 100.0%

Average Units Attempted
9.33

Earned Units Count Percent
0.00
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21+

4,138
1,254
8,350
2,408
4,766
4,239
2,335
1,486
330

14.1%
4.3%

28.5%
8.2%

16.3%
14.5%
8.0%
5.1%
1.1%

29,306 100.0%

Average Credits Earned
7.87

City CityRk Count Percent
San Jose
Sunnyvale
Santa Clara
Mountain View
Cupertino
Palo Alto
Milpitas
Fremont
Los Altos/Los Altos H
Redwood City
Saratoga
San Luis Obispo
Campbell
San Francisco
East Palo Alto
Los Gatos
San Mateo
Menlo Park
Union City
Morgan Hill
Newark
Santa Cruz
Gilroy
Hayward
Oakland
San Carlos
All Other Cities

1
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
26

100

11,277
3,134
1,722
1,288
999
826
576
526
485
477
359
346
328
286
275
248
242
241
195
184
141
140
122
98
83
83
4,625

38.5%
10.7%
5.9%
4.4%
3.4%
2.8%
2.0%
1.8%
1.7%
1.6%
1.2%
1.2%
1.1%
1.0%
0.9%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.7%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%

15.8%
29,306 100.0%

Total

Total

Total

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a student 
is enrolled at census.

Note: Apprenticeship, noncredit, and Second Spring enrollments are excluded. 

Source: IR&P ODS


