Foothill-De Anza Community College District Foothill and De Anza Colleges Spring 2018 - End of the Term Credit Headcount

02/20/19

Gender	Count	Percent
Male	14,068	48.0%
Female	14,995	51.2%
Unrecorded	243	0.8%
Total	29,306	100.0%

Ethnicity	Count	Percent
African American	1,237	4.2%
Asian	10,951	37.4%
Filipino/a	1,833	6.3%
Latino/a	7,353	25.1%
Native American	156	0.5%
Pacific Islander	251	0.9%
White	7,030	24.0%
Unrecorded	495	1.7%
Total	29,306	100.0%

Prior Group	Count	Percent
First-time Student	603	2.1%
First-time Transfer	3,398	11.6%
Returning Student	3,306	11.3%
Continuing	21,200	72.3%
Special Admit (K-12)	799	2.7%
Total	29,306	100.0%

Day Eve Status	Count	Percent
Day	26,409	90.1%
Evening	2,897	9.9%
Total	29,306	100.0%

Full/Part-time*	Count	Percent
Full-time	10,387	35.4%
Part-time	18,919	64.6%
Total	29,306	100.0%

District of Residence [^]	Count	Percent
Foothill Service Area	2,476	8.4%
De Anza Service Area	3,702	12.6%
San Jose-Evergreen CCD	7,114	24.3%
West Valley-Mission CCD	6,168	21.0%
San Mateo CCD	1,293	4.4%
Gavilan Joint CCD	388	1.3%
Other California CCD	4,147	14.2%
Out of State	1	0.0%
Foreign - F1 and Other	4,017	13.7%
Total	29,306	100.0%

Highest Education	Count	Percent
Not a HS Grad	488	1.7%
Special Admit (K-12)	891	3.0%
Adult School	132	0.5%
HS Diploma	16,874	57.6%
Passed GED	882	3.0%
CA Certificate	366	1.2%
Foreign Secondary	3,149	10.7%
AA/AS	1,165	4.0%
BA/BS or higher	4,513	15.4%
Unrecorded	846	2.9%
Total	29,306	100.0%

Educational Goal	Count	Percent
Transfer after AA/AS	12,165	41.5%
Transfer without AA/AS	6,720	22.9%
AA/AS	2,684	9.2%
Vocational Degree	100	0.3%
Vocational Certificate	919	3.1%
Formulate plans, goals	445	1.5%
New career	842	2.9%
Advance in job	791	2.7%
Maintain certificate/license	331	1.1%
Educational development	1,031	3.5%
Improve basic skills	449	1.5%
Credit for HS or GED	186	0.6%
Undecided	985	3.4%
Unrecorded	1,658	5.7%
Total	29,306	100.0%

Age	Count	Percent
19 or less	1,971	6.7%
20 - 24	15,518	53.0%
25 - 29	5,240	17.9%
30 - 34	2,294	7.8%
35 - 39	1,400	4.8%
40 - 49	1,448	4.9%
50 - 59	857	2.9%
60 +	575	2.0%
Unrecorded	3	0.0%
Total	29,306	100.0%

Mean Age	Median Age	Modal Age
26.7	23.0	21.0

^{*} Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units. Students with 12 or more attempted units are regarded as full-time students.

[^] District of Residence based on address zipcode except for Out of State and Foreign.

Foothill-De Anza Community College District Foothill and De Anza Colleges Spring 2018 - End of the Term Credit Headcount

02/20/19

City	Count	Percent
San Jose	11,277	38.5%
Sunnyvale	3,134	10.7%
Santa Clara	1,722	5.9%
Mountain View	1,288	4.4%
Cupertino	999	3.4%
Palo Alto	826	2.8%
Milpitas	576	2.0%
Fremont	526	1.8%
Los Altos/Los Altos H	485	1.7%
Redwood City	477	1.6%
Saratoga	359	1.2%
San Luis Obispo	346	1.2%
Campbell	328	1.1%
San Francisco	286	1.0%
East Palo Alto	275	0.9%
Los Gatos	248	0.8%
San Mateo	242	0.8%
Menlo Park	241	0.8%
Union City	195	0.7%
Morgan Hill	184	0.6%
Newark	141	0.5%
Santa Cruz	140	0.5%
Gilroy	122	0.4%
Hayward	98	0.3%
Oakland	83	0.3%
San Carlos	83	0.3%
All Other Cities	4,625	15.8%
Total	29,306	100.0%

Attempted Units	Count	Percent
0.00 - 02.9	1,485	5.1%
03.0 - 05.9	9,329	31.8%
06.0 - 08.9	2,626	9.0%
09.0 - 11.9	5,479	18.7%
12.0 - 14.9	5,331	18.2%
15.0 - 17.9	2,827	9.6%
18.0 - 20.9	1,885	6.4%
21.0 +	344	1.2%
Total	29,306	100.0%

Average Units Attempted

9.33

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a student is enrolled at census.

Earned Units	Count	Percent
0.00	4,138	14.1%
0.25 - 02.9	1,254	4.3%
03.0 - 05.9	8,350	28.5%
06.0 - 08.9	2,408	8.2%
09.0 - 11.9	4,766	16.3%
12.0 - 14.9	4,239	14.5%
15.0 - 17.9	2,335	8.0%
18.0 - 20.9	1,486	5.1%
21+	330	1.1%
Total	29,306	100.0%

Average Credits Earned

7.87

Note: Apprenticeship, noncredit, and Second Spring enrollments are excluded.

Source: IR&P ODS